THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

NOTIFICATION

(Dated Yupia, the 12th September, 2023)

No.HC(IB)14/2019/Admn/5549. The Gauhati High Court has been pleased to confer Shri Nani Grayu, District and Sessions Judge, Aalo, West Siang District the additional charge of the Court and office of the Additional District and Sessions Judge, Basar, Leparada District vice Shri Tage Halley transferred.

No.HC(IB)14/2019/Admn/5550. The Gauhati High Court has been pleased to transfer Shri Tage Halley, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Basar, Leparada District as the District and Sessions Judge, Tezu, Lohit District vice Shri Lobsang Tenzin transferred.

Shri Halley will hand over charge of his Court and office to the District and Sessions Judge, Aalo and proceed to join his new assignment immediately.

By Order, Sd/- Tailang Laji JT. REGISTRAR

Memo No. No.HC(IB)14/2019/Admn/5551-5569

Dated 12.09.2023

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary to the Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati 781001, with reference to the minutes of meeting of the Hon'ble committee for transfer and posting of Judicial officers held on 11.09.2023.
- The Registrar (Vigilance), Guwahati High Court, Guwahati 781001, with reference to the minutes
 of meeting of the Hon'ble committee for transfer and posting of Judicial officers held on
 11.09.2023.
- 4. The Commissioner/Secretary to the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Law and Judicial Department, Itanagar.
- 5. The Accountant General (Audit), Arunachal Pradesh.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, (...... District.
- 7. The Superintendent of Police, (......) District.
- 8. The Director of Printing, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information with a request to publish this notification in the next issue of the Arunachal Pradesh Gazette.

Jan 12109/23

- 9. Shri Nani Grayu, District & Sessions Judge, Aalo, West Siang District.
- 10. Shri Lobsang Tenzin, District & Sessions Judge, Tezu, Lohit District.
- 11. Shri Tage Halley, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Basar, Leparada District.
- 12. The Deputy Registrar (Admn. /Judicial), Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Yupia for information.
- 13. The Assistant Registrar (Admn. /Judicial), Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Yupia for information.
- 14. The Librarian-cum-Research officer, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Yupia for information.
- 15. The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nani Tagia, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Yupia, for placing the same before his Lordship.
- 16. The P.S. to Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Mitali Thakuria, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Yupia, for placing the same before her Ladyship.
- 17. The System Analyst, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Yupia. She is directed to upload this notification in the official website of the Registry.
- 18. The SPA to Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Yupia, for information.

19. Office Copy.

(Shri Tailang Laji)

JT. REGISTRAR

